cket No.: 29568/KC14,754 01-07-200*4* FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 102764115 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **DUHM**, Daniel Mark RENARD, Keith Joseph Name: Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. MURIE, Denise Marie Bell THORSON, Russell Evan Internal Address: Legal Department SCHMOKER, Suzanne Marie FREIBURGER, Sarah Jane Marie Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 401 North Lake Street Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Neenah State: WI ZIP: 54956 ☐ Other 05/22/02 05/24/02 Execution Date: 05/28/02, 05/29/02, 06/19/02, 06/27/02 ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/834,869 Filed 04/13/2001 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas D. Wilhelm 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Wilhelm Law Service Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 100 W. Lawrence St., Third Floor 8. Deposit account number: 23-2130 City: Appleton State: WI ZIP: 54911 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Morra TWOhl
Signature

9/17/02

Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

of the original document.

Thomas D. Wilhelm

Date

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the application of:

Daniel Mark Duhm et al.

Group Art Unit: 1734

Serial Number: 09/834,869

Examiner: Unassigned

Filed: 04/13/01

Title: PANT-TYPE PERSONAL CARE ARTICLES, AND METHODS OF MAKING AND

USING SUCH PERSONAL CARE ARTICLES

## DECLARATION COVER SHEET

Hon. Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

This paper is being submitted to clarify that the attached Declaration signed 05/22/02, 05/24/02, 05/28/02, 05/29/02, 06/19/02, and 06/27/02, is related to Patent Application Serial No. 09/834,869, which was filed on 04/13/2001.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions, comments or concerns, at the telephone number listed at the end of these remarks.

Customer Number: 23482

Respectfully submitted, Daniel Mark Duhm et al.

September 17, 2002 Appleton, Wisconsin 920-831-0100

920-831-0101FAX

By: Zhowa twill Thomas D. Wilhelm

Attorney for Applicants

(Reg. No. 28,794)

G:\DATA\WPDATA\PATENT\29568\deccover.wpd

PATENT REEL: 014940 FRAME: 0191

## DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
My residence, post office address, and citizenship are as stated below next to my name I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and fo which a patent is sought on the invention entitled PANT-TYPE PERSONAL CARE ARTICLES, AND METHODS OF MAKIN AND USING SUCH PERSONAL CARE ARTICLES, the specification of which (check one)x is filed herewith as Application Serial No and was amended on (if applicable)
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the examination of this application is accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 (a).
I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, §119 of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date before that of the application or which priority is claimed:
Prior Foreign Application(s) Priority Claimed
(Number) (Country) (Day/Month/Year Filed) (Yes) (No)
I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, §120 of any United States application(s) listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, §112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose material information as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56(a) which occurred between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:
(Application Serial No.) (Filing Date) (Status-Patented, Pending, Abandoned)
I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and any continuing application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:  Michael J. Bendel, Reg. No. 39605; Patricia A. Charlier, Reg. No. 38840; Thomas J. Connelly, Reg. No. 28404; Gregory E. Croft, Reg. No. 27542; Ralph H. Dean, Reg. No. 41550; Alyssa A. Dudkowski, Reg. No. 40596; Jeremiah J. Duggan, Reg. No. 24470; Randall W. Fieldhack, Reg. No. 43611; Stephen D. Flack, Reg. No. 40608; Thomas M. Gage, Reg. No. 33385; Scott B. Garrison, Reg. No. 39198; Joseph P. Harps, Reg. No. 28854; William D. Herrick, Reg. No. 25468; Kyle K. Kappes, Reg. No. 34846; John P. Kirby, Jr., Reg. No. 25348; Nancy M. Klembus, Reg. No. 40051; Christos S. Kyriakou, Reg. No. 42776; Nicholas N. Leach, Reg. No. 31776; William W. Letson, Reg. No. 42797; Thomas J. Mielke, Reg. No. 31399; Douglas L. Miller, Reg. No. 30406; Thomas M. Parker, Reg. No. 42062; Sebastian C. Pugliese III, Reg. No. 42091; James B. Robinson, Reg. No. 34912; Jerad G. Seurer, Reg. No. 45467; Karl V. Sidor, Reg. No. 32597; Douglas H. Tulley, Jr., Reg. No. 34743; Thomas D. Wilhelm, Reg. No. 28794; Patrick C. Wilson, Reg. No. 31893; and Paul Y. Yee, Reg. No. 29460.
Address all telephone calls to JERAD G. SEURER at telephone no. 920-831-0100  Address all correspondence to JERAD G. SEURER at the following address:  100 W. Lawrence St., Third Floor  Appleton, WI 54911 USA  23482  I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.
Full name of sole or first inventor Daviel Mark Duhm Inventor's signature
Residence <u>N1235 Bobwhite Drive, Greenville, Wisconsin 54942 USA</u> Citizer <u>USA</u> Post Office Address <u>N1235 Bobwhite Drive, Greenville, Wisconsin 54952</u>

Additional inventors are named on sheet 2 of 2 sheets.

Docket No. <u>29568/KC14,754</u> Sheet <u>2</u> of <u>2</u> Sheets

Full name of second joint inventor, if any Second Inventor's signature Residence 4358 Breezewood Lane, Oshkosk, Wisconsin 54904 USA Date 5/22/02 Citizen <u>US</u>A Post Office Address 4358 Breezewood Lane, Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54904 Full name of third joint inventor, if any <u>Denise Marie Bell Murie</u>
Third Inventor's signature <u>Peruse M. Murie</u> Date 6 Residence 1109 Pendleton Road, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956 USA Citizen USA Post Office Address 1109 Pendleton Road, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956 Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any Fourth Inventor's signature Fourth Inventor's signature Date <u>5124107</u> Residence 2004 West Seneca Drive, Appleton, Wisconsin USA Citizen <u>USA</u> Post Office Address 2004 West Seneca Drive, Appleton, Wisconsin 54956 Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any <u>Suzanne</u> Fifth Inventor's signature Amelica Suzanne Marie Schmoker Residence 4212 Brooks Road Oshkosh Wisconsin 54904 Citizen USA Post Office Address 4212 Brooks Road Oshkosh Wisconsin 54904 Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any Sixth Inventor's signature Residence 149 Greenbrier Drive, Hortonville Datè Citizen Post Office Address 149 Greenbrier Drive,

**RECORDED: 12/30/2003** 

.2.

PATENT REEL: 014940 FRAME: 0193